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AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING (HOLE PLUGGqR)f

I

' STATE OF NORTHDAKOTA )

county oF (Williams )

Bofore me, /ﬁent U/eve M rcfm et v . 8 Notw utun: in and for the said

County and State, this day personally appurod / 74 / e 4) V|

who being first duly sworn, deposes nm/ says that is employed by
5:1 niis 7 Qg//rn% . that (sihe 4) read North Dakota

Century Code Section 38-08.1 and t{\at the foregomg seismic pro, as been plugged in

accordance with North Dakota Administrative Code Rule 43-02-12 an the statements on

the attached documeants are true. ‘]

Hols Plugger Rep’uubl*ive
Subscribed in my presence and sworn bafore me this /f day of - {/ .2017 ,é’
}
.
Notary Public 2, p A A ey n.’zgc/u.q/f:,
: ’ J

My Commission Expires _( =~ & ~ Aver 7
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——
AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING {HOLE PLUGGER)
Aoy b 19
STATE OF NORTH-DAKDETA )

)
COUNTY OF %/2/44-10/? AN

Before mas, \/) 7 dqé & /4 41,7 g , @ Notary Pubiic in and for the said
7~J = Nz
County and State, this day personally appeared %fgy [/ /, )aw ¢

who being first duly sworn, deposes end says that (slhe is employed by
Fherm il Fuc [ by 3-0) . that (sthe has read North Dakote
Century Code Section 38-08.1 and that the foregoing seismic project has been plugged in

accordance with North Dakota Administrative Code Rule 43-02-12 and that the statements on

the attached documents are true.

ﬁg{w /[Qﬂéﬂ

Hdle Plugher Representative

Subscribed in my presence and sworn before me this (,«fﬁdav of .00(1 ,4[;./ g .

Notary Public &\ ﬁ

My Commission Expires "f - 9 - 0y




SEISMIC COMPLETION REPORT

INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION OF NORTH DAKOTA

OIL AND GAS DIVISION ‘f(é:-‘:*av(-,\ .
600 EAST BOULEVARD DEPT 405 & L
BISMARCK, ND 58505-0840 A RN
SFN 51456 (03-2005) rT L ~
o O 2095
Permi No K‘: 'igl,;‘.‘i "‘b, i‘ﬂ "
o x : .”-_ ¢ ‘\ld} _‘),
Ao 107 S TPT
Shot Hoke Operakons “Non-Expiosive Oparations RPN ey )
\'l [ DA -
SECTION 1
Geophysical Contractor
Vesio, Sy owmrakoanN  asey ikl .
Project Nama and Number Courity(s)
L OGO BN TSR 05 -S-tS AND WMo Coniery
Township(s) Range(s) ] !
VS G- Vs N RAG - g7 ()

Drilling and Plugging Contractors

e STt T CO VR I S N\

Date Commenced AY Date Completed
‘Dr\\mc\ﬁ - Ocvodmec 1™ Ao Qern\x\\m\(‘ el - &we\-mr ard, aqos’

SECTION 2
First S.P. # Last S.P. &

3D 320

Loadsd Holes (Undetonated Shot Points)

SP#s ko1 - [bAs - | Ly 3- \- [LA - (- e\~ 5a) - -
a3 | (A8 ! 133 (cf;; 3 | W) 8 b.s%s %f
Sies \OWx [ 5 [ Sl |Sibs [ Bibs | Blvws [ 5105 [Sibs

Depth . . .
A05 (206 [A0LT | A0 40 ¢t AN [ A%y | 4054 3¢+
Reasons Holes Wele Not Shot
SO AT, LASIRD, LS 3IRA 42D, LEU/RD - WoRers ArEd o0 CAase X5
Kimee G ane-
SE O ETVINN - VoV e ANE A XA CAone X o uatae O SP\"F"'—S

SE LANSE, SBNSD, SLSAID3 - Tead (aes

Charge Size

SECTION 3

‘F!owing Holes and/or Blowouts
S P#s

\Qz O

Prooedure for Plugging Flowing Holes and/or Blowouts

NI f

Include a 7.5 minute USGS topegraphic quadranglke map o1 a computer generated post-plot facsimile of the approxrmate scale displaying each
individuai shot hole, SP 8, ke 4. and logal location,

"Non-Explosiva Operations - Complete Section 1 and Affidavit.



Industnal Commission of North Dakota
SFN 51456 (03-2005) Page 2

AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLETION (GEOPHYSICAL CONTRACTOR)

N 4 PURTAY " N

stateor 0 i o 1
T _ )
COUNTY OF \\)LUJ A )

J o \ .
Before me, MI ‘\ 1, (’)‘{/,{f Y2 . a Notary Public in and for the said
County and State, this day personally appeared L IP’%’F { )[Y%ﬂ )/ l/ L (—/—
who being first duly swom, deposes and says that (s)he is employed by T(//é)» U\/

1(’;\( 1( )| 0 [,/}'_4]':‘)(\ , that (s)he has read North Dakota

Century Code Section 38-08.1, that the foregoing seismic project has been completed In

accordance with North Dakota Administrative Code Rule 43-02-12 and that the statements on

the reverse side of this document are true.

/v/(‘{mmu\\tv

Geophyswal Contractor Representative

) -I , ) o
Subscribed in my presence and sworn befare me this ) YC(’ day of Hﬂ N H/(L IH/L( . 92( )( Zr)

KATIE GEI}IE;I"EAU
c
State of Narth Dak

My Eommission Expires Augﬂ?f 17, 2011 Notary Public
My Commission Expires U 1 L&\T / r ] /}\D {
(T




REPORT OF UNEXPLODED CHARGES

Program: Wahoo 3D

Permit No. 870107

Licensee:

Permittee: Tesla Exploration Ltd.

Drilling Contractor: Summit Drilling

Driller / Shooter: Mark Mahlen

Line No: 637 Shotpoint No: 122

Location: Approx. 1 mite east of Ray, ND

Latitude N 48 Degrees 20 Minutes 29.08 Seconds
Longitude: W 103 Degrees 8 Minutes 38.76 Seconds
Co-ordinate System Used: NAD 27 XX  or NAD B3

Hole Depth: 40 feet Charge Depth 40 feet

[Charge Size: S ibs. Number of Caps 1

Type of Charge (plastic/paper, NG/Watergel, ect).. NG/Watergel

Date Drilled/Loaded: Oct. 19, 2005

Date of Misfire

Was shotpoint offset from station flag? if yes, give distance and direction: No

Condition in which shotpoint was left:

Hole was drilled too close to a fibre optic line.

Remarks/Action taken:

Hole was dug down approx. 2 feet and the cap lead was cut, and then refilled.

Name: Larry § i / Title: Project Manager
Signature & .,/ Company: Tesla Exploration Ltd.
Date: November 3, 2005 Telephone No: (403) 216-0999

Fax No: (403) 2160989




REPORT OF UNEXPLODED CHARGES

Program: Wahoo 3D Permit No. 970107

|Licensee: Permittee: Tesla Exploration Ltd.

Drilling Contractor: Summit Drilling Driller / Shooter: Jessy Williams

Line No: 645 Shotpoint No: 122

Location: Approx. 1 mile east of Ray, ND

Latitude N 48 Degrees 20 Minutes 28.98 Seconds
Longitude: W 103 Degrees 8 Minutes 15.23 Seconds
Co-ordinate System Used: NAD 27 XX or NAD 83

Hole Depth: 40 feet Charge Depth 30 feet

Charge Size: 10 ibs, Number of Caps 1

T of Charge (plastic/paper, NG/Watergel, ect).. NGMatergel

Date Drilled/Loaded:  Ocl. 18, 2005 Date of Misfire

Was shotpoint offset from station flag? If yes, give distance and direction: No

Condition in which shotpoint was left:

Hole was drilled too close to a fibre optic line.

Remarks/Action taken:

Hole was dug down approx. 2 feet and the cap lead was cut, and then refilled.

Name: LarrL sy  / Title: Project Manager

@natun gy . Company: Tesla Exploration Ltd.

Date:  November 3, 2005 Telephone No: (402) 216-0999

Fax No:

(403) 216-0989




Tesky

REPORT OF UNEXPLODED CHARGES

Program: Wahoo 3D Pemit No. 970107
|Licensee: Pemmittee: Tesla Exploration Ltd.
Drilling Contractor: Summit Drilling Driller / Shooter: Taite Mahlen
Line No: 653 Shotpoint No: 122
Location: Approx. 1 mile east of Ray, ND
Latitude N 48 Degrees 20 Minutes 28.9 Seconds
Longitude: W 103 Degrees 7 Minutes 49.19 Seconds
Co-ordinate System Used: NAD 27 XX  or NAD 81
Hole Depth: 40 faet Charge Depth 40 feet
Charge Size: S lbs. Number of Caps 1
Type of Charge (plastic/paper, NG/Watergel, ect).: NG/MWatergel
Date Drilled/Loaded:  Oct. 20, 2005 Date of Misfire
Was shotpoint offset from station flag? If yes, give distance and direction: No
Condition in which shotpoint was left:
Hole was drilled too close to a fibre optic line.
Remarks/Action taken:
Hole was dug down approx. 2 feet and the cap lead was cut, and then refilled.
Name: Larry Smith Vi Title: Project Manager
Signature . %ﬁé Company: Tesla Exploration Ltd.
Date: No:ember 3, 2005 Telephone No: (403) 216-0999
Fax No; (403) 216-0989




REPORT OF UNEXPLODED CHARGES

[Program: Wahaoo 3D Pemit No. 970107
Licensee: Permittee: Tesla Exploration Lid.
Drilling Contractor: Summit Drilling Driller / Shooter: Tim Swenson
Line No: 661 Shotpoint No: 122
Location: Approx. 1 mile east of Ray, ND
Latitude N 48 Degrees 20 Minutes 28.8 Seconds
Longitude; W 103 Degrees 7 Minutes 23.14 Seconds
Co-ordinate System Used: NAD 27 XX or NAD 83
Hole Depth: AQ feet Charge Depth 40 feet
Charge Size: 5 Ibs. Number of Caps 1
Type of Charge (plastic/paper, NG/Watergei, ect).: NG/Watergel
Date Orilled/Loaded: Oct. 21, 2005 Date of Misfire
Was shotpoint offset from station flag? If yes, give distance and direction: No
Condition in which shotpoint was left:
Hole was drilled too close to a hbre optic line.
Ramarks/Action taken:
Hole was dug down approx. 2 feet and the cap lead was cut, and then refillea.
Name: Larry Smith Ve Title: Project Manager
Signature > . Company: Tesla Exploraton Ltd.
Date: %o%r;ber 3, 2005 Telephone No: (403) 216-0998
Fax No: {403) 216-0989




REPORT OF UNEXPLODED CHARGES

Program: Wahoo 3D Pemmit No. 970107

Licensee: Permittee: Tesla Exploration Ltd.

Drilling Contractor: Summit Drilling Driller / Shooter: Tim Swenson

Line No: 669 Shotpoint No: 122

Location: Approx. 1 mile east of Ray, ND

Latitude N 48 Degrees 20 Minutes 28.7 Secontls
Longitude: W 103 Degrees 6 Minutes 57.08 Seconds
Co-ordinate System Used: NAD 27 XX  or NAD 83

Hole Depth: 40 feet Charge Depth 40 feet

Charge Size: 5 Ibs. Number of Caps 1

Type of Charge (plastic/paper, NG/Watergel, ect).. NG/Watergel

Date Drilled/Loaded:  Oct. 20, 2005 Date of Mistire

Was shotpoint offset from station flag? H yes, give distance and direction: No

Condition in which shotpoint was left:

Hole was drilled too close to a fibre optic line.

Remarks/Action taken:

Hole was dug down approx. 2 feet and the cap lead was cut, and then refilled.

Name: Larry Smith . Title: Project Manager
Signature Company: Tesla Exploration Ltd.
Date: November 3, 2005 Telephone No: (403) 216-0999

Fax No:

(403) 2165-0989




REPORT OF UNEXPLODED CHARGES

Program: Wahoo 3D Permit No. 870107
Licensee: Permittee: Tesla Exploration Lid.
Drilling Contractor: Summit Drilling Driller / Shooter: Mark Mahlen
Line No: 877 Shotpoint No: 111
Location: Approx. 1 mile east of Ray, ND
Latitude N 48 Degrees 20 Minutes 4.83 Seconds
Longitude: W 103 Degrees & Minutes 58.09 Seconds
Co-ordinate System Used: NAD 27 XX  or NAD 83
Hole De pth: 40 feet Charge Depth 40 feet
Charge 8ize: S Ibs. Number of Caps 1
Type of Charge (plastic/paper, NG/Waterge), ect).: NG/Watergel
Date Dniled/Loaded: Qct. 19, 2005 Date of Misfire
Was shotpoint offset from station flag? If yes, give distance and direction: No
Condition in which shotpoint was left:
Hole was drilled too close to a water spring.
Remarks/Action taken:
Hole was dug down approx. 2 feet and the cap lead was cut, and then refilled.
Name: Larry Smith P Title: Project Manager
Signature _ /%‘»«4 Company: Tesla Exploration Ltd.
Date: l//t‘lo'\(/em ber 3, 2005 Telephone No: (403) 216-0999
Fax No: (403) 216-0989




REPORT OF UNEXPLODED CHARGES

Program: Wahoo 3D Permit No. 970107
Licensee; Permittee: Tesla Exploration Ltd.
Drilling Contractor: Summit Drilling Driller / Shooter: Mark Mahlen
Line No: 621 Shotpoint No: 158
Location; Approx. 1 mile east of Ray, ND
Latitude N 48 Degrees 21 Minutes 47.4 Seconds
Longitude: W 103 Degrees 7 Minutes 36.12 Seconds
Co-ordinate System Used: NAD 27 XX  or NAD 83
Hole Depth: 40 feet Charge Depth 40 fest
Charge Size: S Ths. Number of Caps 1
Type of Charge (plastic/paper, NG/Watergel, ect).: NG/Watergel
Date Drilled/Loaded: Oct. 21, 2005 Date of Misfire Oct. 30, 2005
Was shotpoint offset from station flag? Il yes, give distance and direction: No
Condition in which shotpoint was left:
Abandoned
Remarks/Action taken:
Cap lead were cut
Name: Liette Arsenault Title: Field Administrator
Signatu /_ { TS § (, ) Company: Tesla Exploration Ltd.
Date: November 2nd, 2005 Telephone No: (403) 216-0999
Fax No: (403) 216-0989




REPORT OF UNEXPLODED CHARGES

[Program: Wahoo 3D Permit No. 870107
Licensee: Permittee: Tesla Exploration Lit.
Drilling Coniractor: Summit Drilling Driller / Shooter: Mark Mahlen
Line No: 581 Shotpoint No: 172
Location: Apprax. 1 mile east of Ray, ND
Latitude N 48 Degrees 22 Minutes 17.7 Seconds
Longltude W 103 Degrees 9 Minutes 03.28 Seconds
Co-ordinate Systemn Used: NAD 27 XX NAD 83
Hole Dapth: 40 fest Charge Depth 40 feet
Charge Size: 5 Iba. Number of Caps 1
Type of Charge (plastic/paper, NGWatergel, ect).: NG/MWatsrgel
Date Drilled/Loaded: Oct 23, 2005 Date of Misfira Oct. 31, 2005
Was shotpolnt offset from station flag? If yes, give distance and direction: No
Condition in which shotpoint was left.
Abandoned
Remarks/Action taken:
Cap lead were cut
Name:  Liotte Arsenauit Title: Field Administrator
|Signature Company: Tesla Exploration Ltd.
Data; November 2nd, 2005 Telephone No: (403) 216-0999
Fax No: (403) 2160989
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REPORT OF UNEXPLODED CHARGES

Program: Wahoo 3D Permit No. 970107
Licensee: Permittee: Tesla Exploration Ltd.
Drilling Contractor: Summit Drilling Driller / Shooter: Mark Mahlen
Line No: 565 Shotpoint No: 203
Location: Approx. 1 mile east of Ray, ND
Latitude N 48 Degrees 23 Minutes 24.83 Seconds
Longitude: W 103 Degrees 8 Minutes 10.63 Seconds
Co-ordinate System Used: NAD 27 XX or NAD 83
Hole Depth: 42 feet Charge Depth 32 feet
Charge Size: 5 ibs. Number of Caps 1
Type of Charge (plastic/paper, NGWatergel, ect). NG/Watergel
Date Drilled/Loaded:  Oct. 25, 2005 Date of Misfire Nov. 1, 2005
Was shotpoint offset from station flag? if yes, give distance and direction: No
Condition in which shotpoint was left:
Abandoned
Remarks/Action taken:
Cap lead were cut
Name: Liefte Arsenault . Titte: Field Administrator
Signature ,/{ G JZ=N-Jaan’ ,,L/ \/ :) Company: Tesla Exploration Ltd.
Date: November 2nd, 2005 Telephone No: (403) 216-D999
Fax No: (403) 216-0989




GEOPHYSICAL EXPLORATION PERMIT
INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION OF NORTH DAKOTA

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

600 EAST BOULEVARD DEPT 405

BISMARCK, ND 58505-0840

SFN §1450 {02-2005)

11} a. Company Address

Tesla Exploration Ltd. U.S.A. P.0.Box 1610 Havrae,Mt. 59501
Contact Telephone Fax

Brian Korol | (403) 216-1860 (403) 216-0989
Surety Company Bond Amount Bond Numbar

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company | $50,000.00 2.5002/%3
2) a. Subcontractor(s) Address Telephone

Midcon Permit Services (Permits) 12877 W 78th Circle,Arvada,C0.80005 | (303) 885-3890

b. Subcuntractor(s) Address Telephona O e
EC S Lw. J10/-SHST S 4/ fbm 507 (106) 122~ 605
¢. Subcontractor(s) Address Telephone

Summiit Drilling (Drilling) HC 52 Box 2018 FrOId,Mt. 59266 (408) 963-2500
3} Party Manager Address Telephone

Larry Smith Williston, N.D. (403) 819-5729
4) Project Namme ar Line Numbers

Qg//oa 32

5) Exploration Mathod (Shot Hole, Non-Explosive, 20, 3D

Shot Hole 3D
6) Approximate Drilling Start Date Approximate Completion Date

Ot B/200S Ot /8 /2005

THE COMMISSION MUST BE NOTIFIED AT LEAST 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF COMMENCEMENT OF DRILL/PLUG OPERATIONS
7) Location of Proposed Project - County

Ll lams / wry
T _ R
Section(s), Township{s) & Range(s) Z.') 2 6, 3y .3 é /5 7/1/ ? 7£¢/

Sg 29 30,3/ 32 33 " JS7T N " 9w
/335/5 890,10 22 T‘ /36 1/ W27
I3 1Y, F IS ISLN " 974/

8) Size of Hole Amt of Charge | Depth | Shots per | N, of Mi. Identifymg Mark
Mi{sq.mi.)| (sq.mi.) Gaophyslcal ID a. Plugger ID b. Plugger iD <. Plugger D
3412 Inch SLbs. | 40Ft. |75isqumi| /90 Permit# © | Summit Dr.

8) Anticipated special drilling and plugging proceduras?
— Bewron, TE FRpm Th (hA, (Y P 371 /t’dmfr/ £,

10) Enclose & pra-plot map with propogad location of seismic program lines and powdar mag.

W // ?(%«/ ﬂg%eﬂ 77ndS Jg'ﬂfiz/sm. A4, Da:éo)/fé /ﬂé’/

oner A

(ThiT'space for Stata afice use) Conditions of Approvai it any
Permit No. ) - Agproval Data
P70/c 7 7dc-os| o prebed for
Approved by . * - J _ (8 g [ffein€ S RN
“Z /42@/ ,%,f//? Fet' o TR 047T
Tide - ‘ '
Ceo Mo 7o /' i, U Ao o Gy~
County AppravalSent 4
L ///c« S

*See instructions On Reverse Side



Oil and Gas Division

NORTH_DAKUA
» Lynn D, Helms - Director Bruce E. Hieks - Assistant Direcror
: \ Department of Mineral Resources

Lynn D. Helms - Director

North Dakota Industrial Commission

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

www.oilgas nd.gov

September 30, 2005

Mr. Brian Korol

Tesla Exploration Ltd., U.S.A.
P. 0. Box 1610

Havre, MT 59501

RE:  Geophysical Exploration Permits # 97-0107, 97-0108, and 97-0109
Wahoo 3D. Scuth Tobacco 3D, and Pleasant Hill 3D
Williams and Mckenzie Counties, North Dakota

Dear Mr. Korol:

Please be advised that we are in receipt of your Geophysical Exploration permit and have
conditionally approved your permit effective for one year from September 28, 2005. Pleasc
review the following conditions for your permit:

. A pre-program mecting with state seismic inspector Tom Torstenson may be required.
You must contact him at 701-227-7436 (w) or 701-290-1546 (ccll) at least 24 hours prior
to any exploration operations.

2. All variances for distance restrictions are to be furnished, and a pre-plot map displaying
any source points that do not comply with the distance restriction rule must be supplicd to
the inspector.

3. The post plot map must show all water wells, buildings, underground cisterns, pipelines,
and flowing springs that fail within the program area and within one half mile of the
perimeter of the program.

4. [f available, a SEG P1 with all source and receiver points should be made available to the
O1l and Gas Division apon filing of the seismic completion report within 30 days of the
completion of the program.

5. TItis required that within seven days of initial contact between the permitting agent and
the operator of the land, the permitting agent shall provide the operator of the land and
each landowner owning land within one-half mile [.80 kilometer] of the land on which
geophysical exploration activities are to be conducted a written copy of section 38-08.1-
04.1 and chapter 38-11.1. The permitting agent shall file an affidavit with this office
confirming compliance with such notification.

6. The permitting agent shall notify the operator of the land at least seven days before the
commencement of any geophysical exploration activity, unless waived by mutual
agreement of both parties. The notice must include the approximate time schedule and the
location of the planned activity.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, feel free to contact me at 701-328-8020,
or Tom Torstenson at the numbers listed in paragraph 1.

Sincerely,

Kelly Triplett
Geophysical Permit Manager

600 E Bouievard Ave - Dept 405, Bismuarck, North Dakota 58505-0840 Phone (701)328-8020 ¥ax (701)328-8022



Oil and Gas Division

Lynn D. Heims - Director Brucc k. Hlieks - Assistant Director
Department of Mineral Resources
Lynn D. Helms - Director

NORTH DAKOTA

North Dakota Industrial Commission
www.oilgas.nd. gov

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

September 30, 2005

The Honorable Beth Innis
Williams County Auditor
P.0O. Box 2047
Williston, ND 588012
RE: Geophysical Exploration
Permit # 97-0107
Dear Ms. Innis:

Pursuant to Section 38-08.1-04.2 of the North Dakota Century Code. please be advised that
Tesla Exploration I.td. U.S.A. was issued the above captioned permit on September 30, 2005 and
will remain in effect for a period of one year.

Should you have any questions, please contact our office.
Sincerely,

o 2P

Kelly Triplett
Geophysical Pennit Manager

600 E Baulevard Ave - Dept 405, Bismarck, Narth Dakota 58505-0840 Phane (701)328-8020 Fax (701)328-8022
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